
Germantown High School Band 
Tentative 2024 Calendar (updated as of 1/30/24) 
While much time and consideration has gone into the planning of 2024, certain elements of this calendar is tentative and is subject to change.  

1. With the district’s fall break week, it is imperative that students and parents understand NOW that we will rehearse some that week and our state 
evaluations are the weekend fall break concludes. This is our state evaluation (state testing for band) and is a required event (just as all contest and 
rehearsals are required).  We understand this is a tough thing to work through as most students will be on break while band is still rehearsing, but this is 
a fall activity and our busiest time of year is October.  We will be rehearsing and competing that week(ends) as will football, volleyball, cross-country, 
swim, dance and cheer. Band is not the only activity that will be affected by the fall break.  Navigating this week-long fall break is just part of the 
responsibilities of our members. Vacations and other similarly planned events, are not and will not be excused absences.  As a member of the 2024 
marching band, all events are mandatory, including events during and around the fall break.  Please plan accordingly.    
 

2. 2024 marching season competitions (Sept-Nov) highlighted in ORANGE are tentative dates upon which we do not have enough information to make a 
decision.  As soon as Bands of America releases dates for additional regionals, we will make a decision on which weekends we will be performing.  
While these dates are TBD, they will not ALL be competition dates.  Some of the dates in orange will be competitions, and some will be “off”, we just 
do not know which ones at this time.  
 

3. Some away games will feature a full band performance.  
 
 

4. This calendar is intended on assisting our families’  financial planning and attendance at all required band functions, but again is a work-in-progress 
and could change. 
 

Thank you for your understanding, attention and planning.  It is critical that ALL students that are members of the band are in attendance at all required camps, 
events, and rehearsals. Please use this information to plan accordingly to the extent possible.  We are looking forward to another LEGENDARY year!  

 Justin Harvison, Director of Bands 
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FEBRUARY 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

 
GWS 

4-5:30p 

GIP 4-6pm 
MP/GYM  

GSB 
4-5:30p 

 
Guard Princess       

Camp 
8-5  

(Dayton Trip Fundraiser) 

 

 
4 
 
 
 

5 

 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

 

Booster 
Quarterly  
Meeting 

GWS 4-5:30 
 

GIP 5-8pm 
MP/GYM 

 
GWS 7:30-8:20 

Full Band 

  Chili Fest 

GWG 5-8pm 
MP/GYM  

 
GIP 6-9pm 
MP/GYM 

GWG 
Neshoba 

 

 
11 12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 

 
GWS 4-5:30 

 
GIP 5-8pm 
MP/GYM  

GWS 4-5:30 
GSB 4-5:30 

 
GIP Mini camp 

5-9pm 
MP/GYM 

GWG 
8a-12p 

 
GIP Mini Camp 

9a-4p 

  

 
18 

 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

 OFF GIP 5-8pm 
MP/GYM 

GWS 4-5:30 

 
GSB 4-5:30 

 
GIP 6-9pm 
MP/GYM 

GWG/GIP  
Pearl Show 

 
 

 
25 26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
1 

 
2 

 

 

GWS 4-6:30p 
Midwest 

Recording Session 

 

GWS 5 to 9p 
Midwest 

Recording Session 
GIP 5-8pm 
MP/GYM 

 
GWS/GSB 
 4-5:30p 

 

GWG 
5-9p 

 

GWG 
8a-8p 
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MARCH 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
1 2 

 
GWS 4-8p 

Possible Midwest 
Recording Session 

 

GWS 4-8p 
Possible Midwest 

Recording Session 
 

 
GWS/GSB 
 4-5:30p 

 

GWG 
5-9p 

 

GWG 
8a-8p 

 

 

 
3 
 
 
 

4 

 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 

 
GWS 4-6p 

 
State Concert 

Evaluation GCB 
(Possible) 

 
GIP 5-8pm 

 

 

State Concert 
Evaluation GSB 

(Possible) 

 

State Concert 
Evaluation GWS 

(Possible) 

 

GIP 5-9pm 

 
GIP  

WGI Jackson 
Regional 

 

 
10 11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
SPRING 
BREAK 

SPRING 
BREAK 

SPRING 
BREAK 

SPRING 
BREAK 

SPRING 
BREAK 

GWG 
12-8p 

 
 

GWG 
WGI GULFPORT 

 

 
17 

 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 

 

GIP 5-8pm 
 

2024-2025 
Audition Materials 

available on Canvas 

GIP 5-8pm 

  
Indoor Send Offs 

GIP-7p 
GWGN-730 

GWGA-8 
GHS GYM 

GIP 
MIA CHAMPS 

GWG 
MIA 

CHAMPS(?)* 
 

 
24 25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

GWG 
MIA 

CHAMPS(?)* 
   

GWG 
5-9p 

 
EASTER 
BREAK 

EASTER 
BREAK 

 
 31 1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

EASTER 
BREAK 

EASTER 
BREAK 

  
GWG 
5-9p 

 

GWG 
5-9p 

 

GWG 
8-12p 

Dayton Trip Meeting 
(Parents) @ 1pm 
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APRIL 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 

EASTER 
BREAK 

EASTER 
BREAK 

  
GWG 
5-9p 

 

GWG 
5-9p 

 

GWG 
8-12p 

Dayton Trip Meeting 
(Parents) @ 1pm 

 
 

 
7 
 
 
 

8 

 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

  
GWG 

DAYTON 
(leaves after school) 

GWG 
DAYTON 

 

GWG 
DAYTON 

 

GWG 
DAYTON 

 

GWG 
DAYTON 

 
 

 
14 15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
GWG 

DAYTON 
 

2024-2025 
Auditions  

(Hornline and Perc) 
4-6 after school  

2024-2025 
Auditions  

(Hornline and Perc) 
4-6 after school 

2024-2025 
Auditions  

(Hornline and Perc) 
4-6 after school  

2024-2025 
Auditions  

(Hornline and Perc) 
4-6 after school  

Music Auditions 
Due on Canvas 

By 11:59pm  
 

 

 
21 

 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

 

2024 
 Fall Guard 
Auditions  

 

2024 
 Fall Guard 
Auditions  

 

2024 
 Fall Guard 
Auditions  

 

2024 
 Fall Guard 
Auditions  

Music Auditions due on 
Canvas if needed for guard 

members that went to Dayton 

 

ALL 
RESULTS 
POSTED 

 

 

 
28 29 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 

 
2024-2025 

Parent 
Meeting 6pm 

2024 
Marching 

Show Reveal 
5pm 

 
GWS 

 Ole Miss 
Trade 

Concert 

Perc Mini 
Camp 1 

5-9p 

Perc Mini 
Camp 1 
8a-5p 
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MAY 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 

 
2024-2025 

Parent 
Meeting 6pm 

2024 
Marching 

Show Reveal 
5pm 

 

GWS 
 Ole Miss 

Trade 
Concert 

Perc Mini 
Camp 1 

5-9p 

Perc Mini 
Camp 1 
8a-5p 

 

 
5 
 
 
 

6 

 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
   

Spring 
Concert @ 

MCHS/ Senior 
Reception 

 
Guard Mini 

Camp 1 
5-8p 

Guard Mini 
Camp 1 

5-8p 

Guard Mini 
Camp 1 

8-5p 
 

 
12 13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
 Hornline 

4-7p 
 

Hornline 
4-7p 

 

 Hornline 
4-7p 

 

 GHS 
Graduation 

 

 
19 

 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

     
Last Day 

for 
students 

 

 

 
26 27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

2423 
1 

 

     Band Fees 
Due ($300)  
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JUNE 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 1 

     
Band Fees 

Due 
($300) 

 

 

 
2 
 
 
 

3 

 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 

 

June Pre-Season  
Guard/Perc: 8-5  
9th/10th Hornline: 

8a-12p 

 

June Pre-Season  
Guard/Perc: 8-5  
9th/10th Hornline: 

8a-12p 

 

June Pre-Season  
Guard/Perc: 8-5  
9th/10th Hornline: 

8a-12p 

 

ALL Hornline  
8a-5p 

ALL Hornline 
8a-12p  

 

 
9 10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
GWS Summer 

Sectionals 
8a-12p 

GWS Summer 
Sectionals 

8a-12p 

GWS Summer 
Sectionals 

8a-12p 

Drill Camp 
Hornline 
Guard 
Battery 
8a-12p 

Drill Camp 
Hornline 
Guard 
Battery 
8a-12p 

 

 

 
16 

 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 

       

 

 
23 24 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

       

 
 30 1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 
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JULY 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 

       

 

 
7 
 
 
 

8 

 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

   Full Camp 
8a-5p 

Full Camp 
8a-8p 

Full Camp 
8a-5p  

 

 
14 15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 

 
Full Camp 

8a-5p 
Full Camp 

8a-8p 
Full Camp 

8a-5p 
Full Camp 

8a-8p 
Full Camp 

8a-8p  

 

 
21 

 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

 
Full Camp 

8a-8p 
Full Camp 

8a-8p 

Camp  
8a-12p 

DCI 
Hattiesburg 

Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Rehearsal 
6-9p  

 

 
28 29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

  Rehearsal 
6-9p  

Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Costuming 
Fees Due 
($250) 
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AUGUST 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

  
Rehearsal 

6-9p 
 

Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Costuming 
Fees Due 
($250) 

 
 

  

 

 
4 
 
 
 

5 

 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

 

7:30AM 
CLASS 
START 

  Rehearsal 
6-9p   

 

 
11 12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p   

 

 
18 

 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Scrimmage  
v. Morton 

 
Home 

Rehearsal 
8a-9p 

 

 
25 26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
NW 

 

31 
 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Home Game 
v.  

Northwest 
Rankin  
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SEPTEMBER 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

    
Rehearsal 

6-9p 

Canton   
Away 

PepBand1 

Rehearsal 
8a-9p 

 

 
8 
 
 
 

9 

 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 
 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Home Game 
v.  

Warren 
Central 

 

 

 
15 16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

W.Lauderdale 
Away 

PepBand2 

Rehearsal 
1-9p  

 
 

 
22 

 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Pearl 
Away 

(Full Band) 

Olive Branch 
Contest 
ALL DAY  
OR OFF 

 

 
29 30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Rehearsal 
5-9 

BOA 
Memphis  
OR OFF 
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OCTOBER 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
29 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 

    
Rehearsal 

6-9p 

Rehearsal 
5-9 

BOA 
Memphis  
OR OFF 
(TBD) 

 

 
6 
 
 
 

7 

 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

 
OFF 

Fall Break 
OFF 

Fall Break 

Rehearsal 
9a-5p 

 

 Rehearsal 
5-9p 

Starkville 
Away 

 Full Band 

State Marching 
Evaluation and 
Pearl Invitation 

(ALL DAY) 
 

 

 
13 14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

Home 
v. Tupelo 

Rehearsal  
6 to 9pm 

(tentative) OR 
POSSIBLE BOA 

SHOW  

 
20 

 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

    Rehearsal 
6-9p 

BOA St. Louis 
(GMS Band to 
MCHS Away 

Game) 
BOA St. Louis 

 

 
27 28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 

    OFF 
Home Game 

v.  
Clinton 

(Senior Night) 
 

7A State 
Championships 

NWR 
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NOVEMBER 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 

     

Home Game 
v.  

Clinton 
(Senior Night) 

 

7A State 
Championships 

NWR 

 

 
3 
 
 
 

4 

 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

        

 

 
10 11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 

 
Concert 

Ensembles 
Begin 

     

 

 
17 

 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

 Thanksgiving Thanksgiving Thanksgiving Thanksgiving Thanksgiving  

 

 
24 25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 
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DECEMBER 2024 (as of 1/30/24) 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

       

 

 
8 
 
 
 

9 

 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 
 

      
Gluckstadt 
Christmas 
Parade 

 

 
15 16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 

       

 

 
22 

 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

       

 

 
29 30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 
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